Resolution

41/206 ---

45/239 ---

50/164 ---

51/67 ---

52/96 ---

58/144 -

59/164 ---

61/145 ---

61/244 -

62/137

63/159

Gender Parity Commitments made by the General Assembly

Date adopted

11 December 1986

21 December 1990

22 December 1995

12 December 1996

12 December 1997

22 December 2003

20 December 2004

19 December 2006

20 December 2006

18 December 2007

18 December 2008

Goal for representation of women

30 per cent of posts subject to geographic distribution

35 per cent of posts subject to geographic distribution,
particularly in senior policy-level and decision-making
posts

25 per cent of posts ranked D-1 and above

50/50 in managerial and decision-making positions

50/50 gender distribution at all levels

50/50 reaffirmed for all posts

50/50 for Secretary-General appointed special
representatives and special envoys

50/50 reaffirmed for all posts

50/50 reaffirmed for all posts

50/50 reaffirmed for all posts

50/50 reaffirmed for all posts

50/50 reaffirmed for all posts

Source: Office of the Focal Point for Women, 1 June 2010

Target
Date

1990

1995

2000

2015

The very near future

The very near future

The very near future

The very near future

The very near future



