Gender Parity Commitments made by the General Assembly

Resolution	Date adopted	Goal for representation of women	Target Date
41/206	11 December 1986	30 per cent of posts subject to geographic distribution ▶	1990
45/239	21 December 1990	35 per cent of posts subject to geographic distribution, particularly in senior policy-level and decision-making posts 25 per cent of posts ranked D-1 and above ▶	1995
50/164	22 December 1995	50/50 in managerial and decision-making positions	
51/67	12 December 1996	50/50 gender distribution at all levels	2000
52/96	12 December 1997	50/50 reaffirmed for all posts	
58/144	22 December 2003	50/50 for Secretary-General appointed special representatives and special envoys ►	2015
59/164	20 December 2004	50/50 reaffirmed for all posts	The very near future
61/145	19 December 2006	50/50 reaffirmed for all posts	The very near future
61/244	20 December 2006	50/50 reaffirmed for all posts ▶	The very near future
62/137	18 December 2007	50/50 reaffirmed for all posts	The very near future
63/159	18 December 2008	50/50 reaffirmed for all posts	The very near future

Source: Office of the Focal Point for Women, 1 June 2010